Daniel Brenner

From: ShelterBox USA <donors@shelterboxusa.org>

Sent: Thursday, January 14, 2021 7:48 AM

To: Rotary at BrenTech

Subject: Thank you for your generous ShelterBox USA donation!

"Thanks to those who have supported us, I can protect my family from coronavirus. We can avoid as many crowded places as possible by staying in the shelter and washing our hands several times a day." — Fanne, Cameroon

Hello Daniel,

Thank you for your generous gift of \$1,000.00 to provide shelter and life-saving supplies to vulnerable people devastated by natural disaster or conflict.

Your gift details: Amount: \$1,000.00

Payment Method: Visa Credit card ending in 5188

Date: 1/14/2021

Designation: Where ShelterBox Needs it Most

Company Name: 932/Rotary Club of Poway-Scripps

How did you learn about us: Rotary Club

Other:

Your Rotary Club or Ambassador: Rotary Club of Poway Scripps

Rotary District #: 5340

If this gift is in honor or memory of someone and you'd like us to notify them, please email us at donors@shelterboxusa.org.:

More than just walls and a roof, shelter is vital for the maintenance of human dignity and the protection of families. Shelter reduces vulnerability, builds community resilience and helps people begin the process of recovery.

The work of ShelterBox is only possible thanks to the generous support of people like you, who are truly making a difference. Since the year 2000, ShelterBox has served 1.5 million people in over 100 countries around the globe.

Thank you for helping create a world where no family is without shelter when disaster strikes. Please contact us at donors@shelterboxusa.org if you have any questions about your donation.

With gratitude,

The ShelterBox USA Team

www.ShelterBoxUSA.org PO Box 5055 Santa Barbara, CA 93150

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK

VOLUNTEEER WITH US

JOIN THE BOOK CLUB

This acknowledgment also serves as your donation receipt, so please keep this document for your records. No goods or services were provided in exchange for this donation. ShelterBox USA is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization registered in the State of Florida, and is a Friend and affiliate of ShelterBox Trust (Cornwall, UK). ShelterBox is a Rotary Project Partner and supported by individuals, Rotary Clubs, and other organizations throughout the world. The ShelterBox USA Federal Tax ID number is 20-0471604. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE (1-800-HELP-FLA OR WWW.800HELPFLA.COM). REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.

